A PTO-1595 <b>REC</b> ( (.av. 6-93) 02 - 26 -	- 2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	CV0316
To the Honorable Commissioner of H 102372	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Simon Adams, Stephen Bishop, Bryan Griffiths,	Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Helen Shaw	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No X Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: <u>345 Park Avenue</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10154</u>
Execution Date: 02/07/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/173,068	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2 1
Name: John M. Kilcoyne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and an other additional fees required.
Street Address: 100 Headquarters Park Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Skillman State: NJ ZIP: 08558	02-3869 (in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company)
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. <u>John M. Kilcoyne</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,100	

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0547

## ASSIGNMENT

W	e.
~ ~	$\sim$ ,

Simon Adams	residing at	Mantova Brynford Road Holywell CH8 7RP United Kingdom
Stephen Bishop	residing at	23 Thomas Avenue St. David's Park Hawarden, Flintshire CH5 3TZ United Kingdom
Bryan Griffiths	residing at	117 Newhall Road Upton, Chester CH2 1TB United Kingdom
Helen Shaw	residing at	11 Crown Avenue Widnes, Cheshire WA8 8AT United Kingdom,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10154, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

## WOUND DRESSING

invented by us and described in the non-provisional United States patent application

Application No. 29/173,068, filed December 20, 2002,

including said non-provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said non-provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0548 all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this 1 k day of feaming,	2003	by	
Signed this <u>H</u> day of <u>February</u> ,	2003	by	
Signed this 7th day of FCBC ALY,	2003	by	
Signed this <u></u> <b>7</b> <sup>th</sup> day of <u>FEB</u> ,	2003	by	

SM	Alin
Simon Adams	
Au	Britton
Stephen Bishc	

Bryan Griffiths

Helen Shaw

Telen Shaw

STATE OF ENGLAND ) ss. COUNTY OF MERSETSIOE

14 day of Felminary2003, before me came Simon Adams, to me known to be the On the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.



M. G. Hallon Notary Public

) ) ss. COUNTY OF MERSEYSIDE )

On the 1th day of Fully , 2003, before me came Stephen Bishop, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged bothe executed it.

Notary Public

STATE OFENGLAND

COUNTY OF MERSEYSIDE

) ) ss.

On the 74 day of *February*, 2003, before me came Bryan Griffiths, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0550 STATE OF ENGLAND ) ) ss. COUNTY OF merseysing )

On the **1**<sup>th</sup> day of **February**, 2003, before me came Helen Shaw, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

the for Wather

Notary Public

